
MAP4C Course Plan 
 

DATE LESSON PRACTICE 

Tues, Jan 24 EXAM  

Mon, Jan 23 Exam Review  

Fri, Jan 20 Exam Review  

Thur, Jan 19 Test 6: Trigonometry  

Wed, Jan 18 Review 
Pg 130 #1-15 
Pg 132 #1-12 

 

Tues, Jan 17 Problem Solving with Obtuse Triangles Pg 126 #1, 4, 6-9 

Mon, Jan 16 Cosine Law Pg 110 #1b, 3, 4b, 7, 11, 12 

Fri, Jan 13 Sine Law Pg 101 #1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 14 

Thur, Jan 12 More on Obtuse Angles Pg 93 #1, 3, 4, 6, 10, 11, 12,  

Wed, Jan 11 Investigating Obtuse Angles 
-​ Investigation #1 
-​ Investigation #2 
-​ Summary Note 

 

Tues, Jan 10 Problem Solving with Primary Trig Ratios  

Mon, Jan 9 Primary Trig Ratios Pg 80 #1-6 b only from each, 7, 9, 12, 13 

Holiday Break 

Fri, Dec 23 Math fun day  

Thurs, Dec 22 Work Period - Finish Assignment  

Wed, Dec 21 Owning Housing 
Assignment Part 5 

 

Tues, Dec 20 Assignment Work Period  

Mon, Dec 19 Building a Budget Part 2 
Breaking Down The Best Budgeting Apps to 
Improve Your Money Management | NerdWallet  
Assignment Part 4 

 

Fri, Dec 16 Building a Budget Part 1 
The Uber Game  
Jump$tart's Reality Check 
PlaySpent.org 

 

Thurs, Dec 15 Renting Housing 
Assignment Part 3 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GaLgwmXyDj8ZmssQjcJTKo8smX3hch6d/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G_mCMB58PuyoztHQC5qDr_DiHQGNTxUW/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G_TvUvUtbuvAgyaQq091-fs18Hf2MWgL/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GX5RQkOc99LO1hQpi0uHUPHk7-RKefjj/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bEyAtmClnJqUEcoSP4kYSK29NcIweNgu/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bEyAtmClnJqUEcoSP4kYSK29NcIweNgu/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GZbdxFnY75IHY5M9iZA97xWBr-oVzI3n/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GVs3xiCJ48Fb9WvdueAOFWaun2v69JvU/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GTRtKwTk2U1lyHY0TavAG1KARVsnBslD/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/u/0/d/1EsYO4q6Kqyh5IVUpwuTi1tm8r9shWKgPncDUO2Dr0-Y/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1NhgzikO4wI3faciSVPpoghrWouFxHS7_/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=101850564975568383224&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/presentation/u/0/d/1XHNV46vED_DsRmkYmlHg8doFg1adJ4SNLTk4xFD9Qig/edit
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rGcc4ioRS8I&t=2s
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rGcc4ioRS8I&t=2s
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1NhgzikO4wI3faciSVPpoghrWouFxHS7_/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=101850564975568383224&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/presentation/u/0/d/1XHNV46vED_DsRmkYmlHg8doFg1adJ4SNLTk4xFD9Qig/edit
https://ig.ft.com/uber-game/
https://www.jumpstart.org/what-we-do/support-financial-education/reality-check/
https://www.playspent.org/
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1rgcSW5O7q3eU6lU4xkYdjxZ0B7a4I2b8MSE2OOBeBFk/edit?usp=share_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1NhgzikO4wI3faciSVPpoghrWouFxHS7_/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=101850564975568383224&rtpof=true&sd=true


Wed, Dec 14 Savings Plans 
Assignment Part 1&2 
Build Your Stax  

 

Tues, Dec 13 Test 5 (MOVED): Finance 
 

 

Mon, Dec 12 Review day 2 (NEW) 
*Bring 1 question you are struggling with to do 
as a class* 

 

Fri, Dec 9 Review 
P. 438-439 #1-3, 7, 9, 10, 12, 13 
 

 

Thurs, Dec 8 Mortgages Part 2 P. 434 # 1 or 2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 10, 11 

Wed, Dec 7 Mortgages Part 1 (notes are in part 2) P. 425 #1, 3, 5, 9, 10* 

Tues, Dec 6 Changing Conditions of Annuities 
Desmos Activity 
Shady Sam  

Pg 417 #1,2, 5&6 c,d,e, 7, 10 

Mon, Dec 5 Future and Present Value Pg 409 #2-6, 12-14 

Fri, Dec 2 Personal Finance - Annuities 
Notes 

Pg 409 #1 

Thurs, Dec 1 Test 4: Data Management  

Wed, Nov 30 Write up work period  

Tues, Nov 29 Review 
Solutions 

 

Mon, Nov 28 Work on Analysis for survey assignment 
Create Box and Whisker Chart  

 

Thur, Nov 24 Use and Misuse of Data  

Wed, Nov 23 Correlation and Line of Best Fit Pg 188 #6,7,8 

Tues, Nov 22 Correlation and Line of Best Fit  

Mon, Nov 21 Two Variable Stats Pg 148 #5, 7,10 

Fri, Nov 17 Indices Pg 218 #2, 3, 5, 8 

Thur, Nov 17 Quiz (this counts) 
Surveys due by start of class 

ANSWER ALL SURVEYS POSTED 
ON GOOGLE CLASSROOM 

Wed, Nov 16 Survey creation Surveys due by beginning of 
thursdays class 

Tues, Nov 15 Sampling Techniques  

Mon, Nov 14 Effective Surveys and Sampling Techniques  

https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1r_HQMLn1-gawXWjXRKpQvaeVGPIn5alK0zaOp0vZDVo/edit?usp=share_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1NhgzikO4wI3faciSVPpoghrWouFxHS7_/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=101850564975568383224&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://buildyourstax.com/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/172TkUdvAdFNPHnto6M42gMUjOQhLdHrb/view?usp=share_link
https://student.desmos.com/join/b3vjpz
https://shadysam.com/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-8dkFVmuxV3zDAstsYZOw_ngbH1953g9/view?usp=share_link
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1uZ-yLDQqaUuWsXRUe88Y32oI2kXCLskXsbrJbSYigRk/edit?usp=share_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1rf1-pEKkORTVpRM_Av8ybIxrD9sMp3zA/edit?usp=share_link&ouid=101850564975568383224&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jHeIHYa4qkR9LCpYVGRbKxKOsbrvEKOx/view?usp=share_link
https://www.meta-chart.com/box-and-whisker#/your-charts
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FCKaVVigjc7P7QqfY7yN6eb85qLEZ6fZ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F7S1sEs7P6isl0opjcLGju3AInTV3pvW/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F7CvIrtse8e7TjzdJF5hyO8RzRk8b9wp/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1EuvGRHdTQSmfB7u3TUQk_7TElaLOV0mc/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=108564119073202695645&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F6zOouxj3yGY59UxuVN7IBMJxxiDzqUa/view?usp=sharing


Fri, Nov 11 Collect, Organize and Interpret Data day 2 Percentile and Quartile WKS 

Thur, Nov 10 Collect, Organize and interpret Data day 1  

Wed, Nov 9 One Variable Statistics day 2 Pg 146 #1a,d, 2, 3 

Tues, Nov 8 Class discussion  

Mon, Nov 7 One Variable Statistics day 1  

Fri, Nov 4 Test 3: Geometry  

Thur, Nov 3  Review   

Wed, Nov 2 Optimizing Practice   

Tues, Nov 1 Optimizing Surface Area, Volume  pg 61 # 3,4,7 

Mon, Oct 31 Optimizing Perimeter, Area pg 45 # 5,6,11,12 

Fri, Oct 28 QUIZ + Volume and Surface Area  pg 33. # 4, 5, 7, 12 

Thur, Oct 27  Multiplying height    pg 23. #1,2,4,5 

Wed, Oct 26 Composite Area   

Tues, Oct 25 Converting Imperial and Metric Units;  
Weight, Distance, Liquid + Area 

pg 11. #5,6,7,8 

Mon, Oct 24 Pre-Unit Activity  

Fri, Oct 21 Test 2: Mathematical modelling  

Thur, 
Oct 20 

Review Review Answers 

Wed,  
Oct 19 

Selecting a Regression Model Pg 305 #9,10. Try #11,12 

Tues, 
Oct 18 

Exponential Models Pg 302 #5-8 

Mon,  
Oct 17 

Exponential Models Ex 4 on Worksheet 
Pg 301 #1-4 

Fri, 
Oct 14 

Quadratic Models Pg 290 #1, 3-5, 8 

Thur, 
Oct 13 

Quadratic Models  

Wed, 
Oct 12 

Quiz (linear models) 
 

 

Tues, 
Oct 11 

Review for quiz 
 
QUIZ TOMORROW COUNTS!!!! 
 

 

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1F0bMU-SMByamsdxOkpJQsDX_SAK3d9hr&authuser=jodie.hudgin%40ocdsb.ca&usp=drive_fs
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F0p-hbENUKCxxPu0UhFuAVSOllYgEBeL/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F0PS0UGVKZYWAzeK-xvbdXcS11jiBimk/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1EwtzVKsREdiKFT9kk-ADkauK_w6TEghN/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Eq-NGVprYWTWb3Z-06Zqs31KKRM5Sw1h/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/178im79apx-04gsS1oyDPj_plOvjjbRfI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wM0VcsHz990b6z5kkahxdt0Tz4uVEQcy/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1duHnp_felsuXIUTC_kDl_ABYcQ5gw7RF/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dCF3E1qufgph-LQVSUWc2hQqr0ruOqdI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18hKJmPe7OpR2FZlwIVd4TI8s-hdRHyM5/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/157AfuPXYeJMAyatTYMQgzmN8fpkdpcqW/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/11rmzEIqpgthen5quoN8htvjMybtNxLuQ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1C4BMHmAXPupLNZecESq5bT7HteU2DbfI/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1C4BMHmAXPupLNZecESq5bT7HteU2DbfI/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/13tPCtfjIahF7zcQRph5073wZKqIw_WfX/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/u/4/d/1XRbpfMEZ3FwTWAJ8DWqyN6swOj6pPEi_e79o5wAg-64/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/u/4/d/1JMzIk2ZpU2GGgWI0EF1DBLJV2jHSFc49dwQ1I6Idn4E/edit
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1u9GVThFW2ZgqO1CUj_cPojJ6gFtmKDyO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FfgYV7TP8xp-2_QAXCtSiDos_YG2Dlyd/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DT1_aQRrvDYZx5S5T3xcc1v1JgiQUFY6/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DVhVihoXYQypmKXhE4dJZbJhmaVLUu_t/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DQqXet_obt1P6TD9DHB7FKHIgQniuPfg/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16b2U2UYycsZLsAVzgX6y6CSmvxBWBPkv/view?usp=sharing


Mon, Oct 10 Holiday 
Fri, Oct 7 PA Day 

Thur, 
Oct 6 

More Linear Models Practicing Linear Relationships 

Wed, 
Oct 5 

Linear Models Pg 277 #6, 10, 11 

Tues, 
Oct 4 

Rates of Change Practicing Linear Models 

Mon,  
Oct 3 

Trends in Graphs Pg 275 #1-5, 9 

Fri, 
Sept 30 

Truth and Reconciliation Day Survivor Story 

Thur, Sept 29 Investigate Graphs Linear/Quadratic/Exponential 
Graphs 

Wed, Sept 28 TEST 1: Exponential Manipulation  

Tues, Sept 27 Review Stations SOLN p.390 #1-10, 12, 
p.392 #1-10,12,13 

Mon, Sept 26 Take Up from Friday's Class  

Fri, Sept 23 Applications Practice SOLN Pg 374 #9, 10, *12 
P.385 #1-3 

Thur, Sept 22 Applications P. 366 # 13 
P. 374 # 8,  

Wed, Sept 21 Solving Exponential Equations (graphically) 
Information Form (Click the link to fill out) 

 
 

Tues, Sept 20 Finishing solving lesson p.365 #1,2,4-7,10,11 

Mon, Sept 19 Solving Exponential Equations (same bases) 
Pop Quiz!!!! 

 

Fri, Sept 16 More rational exponents practice  

Thur, Sept 15 Finish up Rational Exponents Pg 359 ##7 a,c,d, 14, 15 

Wed, Sept 14 Rational Exponents 
Rational Exp 
Quiz (exponent laws) 

P. 359 # 1-3 a&c 
           #4-6 
            

Tues, 
Sept 13 

 Easy Extra Practice 
LOTS of Practice (all levels) 

Mon, 
Sept 12 

Exponent Laws 
 

More Exponent Law Practice 
#1-12 

Fri, 
Sept 9 

Exponent Laws Investigation 
Exponent Law Notes 

Exponent Laws Practice 
Part 1: 1-3 (a,c) 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DOrIBr2GgmOGkcIjODDPyb3z_k1QIeP6/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DNqobX7gjllr-VFz04aFa1zsTFwU-6M8/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DMuXVcpSxI38Zrqj3etleI1cwCBF3Ahg/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DMPlzs7IosUt7n7a4kTov862fUNh6Flc/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ci68Ms_Wlhvl-KYq6csgxWl1cqU7q9vQ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DMBGmnRxD4ofUL9gpsO6RqfjE-BRtYLp/view?usp=sharing
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fs0sJ4-XN8M
https://youtu.be/U1EDbbse2BM
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1CpzkrMRTq9UqdsbD_8JwjvxxJqZxIIMO/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=108564119073202695645&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ctak6coEgJJRwVsA9Zv0s2uPjvwQEsx-/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ctak6coEgJJRwVsA9Zv0s2uPjvwQEsx-/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pXnVb7c6L8bAan_3EoX_g44ELcv1TGdZ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CeI4G-w22qCUgVCOg1pp2S6ydPYStROq/view?usp=sharing
https://forms.gle/VXaKYuZFNZxLXUbi6
https://drive.google.com/file/d/150iUp0Hsx3FMGgMsLK8SmzklXiC744ra/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CQhfXva7N6PdHfqX-sW-AL9q5or-LrdM/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CEjPzXiN1emLw-kRusefuEhYWi4AsgOh/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CCWleJRq8npf5xDORRc8aSWzFXNNL7pl/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CH9mEmQZkExEjrexfQibwHSAr4pO59dZ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CCYC4UWvAkCCqpqu3fZ2Esiui7FTgvZQ/view?usp=sharing


Part 2: 1-3 (a,b,c) 
SOLN 

Thur, Sept 8 Skills Practice Review Skills WKS 

Wed, 
Sept 7 

Continue Skills Warm Up  

Tues, 
Sept 6 

Introductions 
Skills Warm Up 

 

 
 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CMsePyilF4Rvd4SzfcYRCadhYyNlzbuk/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CH5_kIjbU4jGeHO3sJVhb7SOBmn0wZTw/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1C9XZtaEZ-weaaLra6LGVA9aHmj6zopOH/view?usp=sharing

